BOARD MEMBERS:
Ms. Rufaro Berry

Mr. Robert Murphy
Ms. Pamela Richards

TO APPEAR:
INMATE NAME

ACCEUS, Memucan

BLACHA, Matthew

CAMAN, Karl

CASTAGNE, Victor

DIAZ, Rudolph

DISHMEY, Jose

GABRIEL, Angel

HARRIS, Davon

MICHAUD, Ryan

MOLINA, Alexander

MONK, Anthony L.

PETERSON, Elijah D.

SADIO, Kadeem

Minutes: February 11, 2016
PHD=Parole Hearing Date

INMATE NUMBER

352066

232483

215957

332007

280416

260066

338535

341418

357186

380411

348325

345473

371400

CONNECTICUT BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES
OFFICIAL HEARING MINUTES

CARL ROBINSON CI

FULL PANEL (VIDEO) HEARING
Thursday, February 11, 2016
Start Time: 9:03 AM End Time: 11:35 AM

OVS-VICTIM ADVOCATES:

Ms. Melissa DeJesus

Ms. Lisa Hamlett-Williams

FACILITY

CRCI

CRCI

CRCI

CRCI

CRCI

CRCI

CRCI

CRCI

CRCI

CRCI

CRCI

CRCI

CRCI

HEARING TYPE

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

HEARING PAROLE OFFICER:

Ms. Wanda Maloney

COURT(S) OF ORIGIN DECISION*

GA - Danielson Paroled: 4/18/2016

JD - New London Paroled: 3/14/2016
JD - Stamford

Continued

Denied: No New PHD
SP Stips Set

JD - Danbury
JD - New Haven Paroled: 8/18/2016
GA - New Haven Denied: New PHD 2/2017
GA - Bridgeport Denied: No New PHD

JD - Bridgeport Paroled: 8/30/2016

GA - Rockville Paroled: 7/1/2016
GA - Hartford Continued

JD - Litchfield Paroled: 9/18/2016
GA - Rockville Denied: No New PHD

SP Stips Set

JD - Stamford Denied: No New PHD

Hearings Division - Parole Manager Ms. Tara Brooks

Phone: 203-805-6605
Fax: 203-805-6652

*All decisions are unanimous unless otherwise noted and all dates for release are contingent ON or AFTER dates.



